

## Karnatak University's, KARNATAK ARTS COLLEGE, DHARWAD

Phone No: (Off) 0836- 2215310, (Pri) 2215307 Fax : 0836- 2215307

Email: principal@kacd.ac.in

Web: www.kacd.ac.in

Dharwad-580001 Karnataka-India

Date: 17.05.2022

Ref. No: KACD/IQAC/2021-22/

# **Office** Order

## Sub : Constitution of Internal Quality Assessment Cell (IQAC)

With reference to the above mentioned subject, the college i.e. Principal, Karnatak Arts college, Dharwad which is a Constituent college of Karnatak University, Dharwad is hereby constituting an Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) as per the revised IQAC guidelines on 17.05.2022. The same is notified and circulated among the members who are included in the constitution of IQAC, Karnatak Arts College, Dharwad. The cell comprises of the following members:

- 1. The Principal, Karnatak Arts College, Dharwad
- 2. Dr. Honnappa. S., Department of Economics
- 3. Dr. I. C. Mulgund, Department of Sociology
- 4. Dr. V. Jagadeesh, Department of Anthropology
- 5. Dr. Keerti Astagimath, Department of Statistics
- 6. Prof. B. Parvathalu, Department of Mathematics
- 7. Dr. Stella Steven, Department of English
- 8. Prof. Veerendra Yadav B. M, Department of English.
- 9. Dr. S. T. Bagalkoti
- 10. Director, IQAC, Karnatak University, Dharwad
- 11. Dr. V. B. Annigeri, Ex-Director, CMDR
- 12. Shri. Vinay J. Javali, President, Chember of Commerce, Hubli-Dharwad
- 13. Ujval S. Deshpande, Formar Captian, Indian Army

#### Invitees

- 1. Student Welfare Officer, Karnatak Arts College, Dharwad
- 2. NCC Officer, Karnatak Arts College, Dharwad
- 3. NSS Co-ordinator, Karnatak Arts College, Dharwad
- 4. 1.T. Co-ordinator, Karnatak Arts College, Dharwad
- 5. Librarian, Dr. V. K. Gokak Library, Karnatak Arts College, Dharwad
- 6. Physical Education Director, Karnatak Arts College, Dharwad
- 7. Gymkhana General Secretary (Student Representative)

Co-ordinator Member Member Member Member Member Member (Alumni) Member Member (Educationist) Member (Industrialist) Member (Stake Holder)

Chairperson

Principal Karnatak Arts Collge Dharwad

#### To,

- 1. Dr. Honnappa. S., Associate Professor, Department of Economics, Karnatak Arts College, Dharwad.
- 2. Dr. I. C. Mulgund, Associate Professor, Department of Sociology, Karnatak Arts College, Dharwad.
- 3. Dr. V. Jagadeesh, Associate Professor, Department of Anthropology, Karnatak Arts College, Dharwad.
- 4. Dr. Keerti Astagimath, Assistant Professor, Department of Statistics, Karnatak Arts College, Dharwad.
- 5. Prof. B. Parvathalu, Assistant Professor, Department of Mathematics, Karnatak Arts College, Dharwad.
- 6. Dr. Stella Steven, Assistant Professor, Department of English, Karnatak Arts College, Dharwad.
- 7. Prof. Veerendra Yadav B. M, Assistant Professor, Department of English, Karnatak Arts College, Dharwad.
- 8. Dr. S. T. Bagalkoti, Professor, Department of Economics, Karnatak University, Dharwad
- 9. Director, IQAC, Karnatak University, Dharwad
- 10. Dr. V. B. Annigeri, Ex-Director, CMDR
- 11. Shri. Vinay J. Javali, President, Chember of Commerce, Hubli-Dharwad
- 12. Ujwal S. Deshpande, Formar Captian, Indian Army, Dharwad
- 13. Student Welfare Officer, Karnatak Arts College, Dharwad
- 14. NCC Officer, Karnatak Arts College, Dharwad
- 15. NSS Co-ordinator, Karnatak Arts College, Dharwad
- 16. I.T. Co-ordinator, Karnatak Arts College, Dharwad
- 17. Librarian, Dr. V. K. Gokak Library, Karnatak Arts College, Dharwad
- 18. Physical Education Director, Karnatak Arts College, Dharwad
- 19. Gymkhana General Secretary (Student Representative)

## Copy forwarded for information :

- 1. P.S. to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Karnatak University, Dharwad
- 2. P.S. to Registrar, Karnatak University, Dharwad
- 3. P.A. to Registrar (Evaluation), Karnatak University, Dharwad
- P.A. to Finance Officer, Karnatak University, Dharwad
  Director, IQAC, Karnatak University, Dharwad



